

Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 13-2024

BY: Deb Jung

Legislative Day 4

Date: April 1, 2024

(This Amendment replaces animal care organizations with community cat caregivers; clarifies that community cats are domestic animals, adds returning a community cat to its original location to the definition of disposition, redefines ear-tipped, and clarifies that community cat caregivers are not included in the definition of an owner of an animal.)

1 On page 1, line 22, strike “ANIMAL CARE ORGANIZATION” and substitute “COMMUNITY CAT CAREGIVER”.

2

3 On page 2, line 29, after the period, insert: “COMMUNITY CATS ARE DOMESTIC ANIMALS AND NOT WILD
4 ANIMALS.”

5

6 On page 3, line 5, strike “or”.

7

8 On page 3, line 6, strike the period and substitute: “; OR”.

9

10 On page 3, after line 6, insert:

11 “(5) RETURNING A COMMUNITY CAT TO ITS ORIGINAL LOCATION.”

12

13 On page 3, starting on line 17, strike “A STRAIGHT LINE CUTTING OFF OF THE TIP OF THE EAR” and
14 substitute: “THE DISTAL ONE-QUARTER OF ITS LEFT EAR REMOVED”.

15

16 On page 3, line 35, after “include” insert: “A COMMUNITY CAT CAREGIVER OR”.

17

18 On page 4, starting on line 16, strike “ANIMAL CARE ORGANIZATIONS” and substitute: “COMMUNITY CAT
19 CAREGIVERS”.